



## CACF Match Day • \$25,000 in Matching Funds • December 3, 2024

Visit <u>ColumbusAreaCF.org/MatchDay</u> for more information.

## Please choose one or more funds and enter the amount of your gift for each.

\$	Barbara L. Thomas Library Fund	\$ Dorothy Tyler Jackson Memorial Scholarship
\$	Charles & Jane Maxwell Scholarship	·
\$	_ Class of 1986 Friendship Scholarship	\$ Lee O. Pearl Memorial Fund
\$	_ Columbus 4 <sup>th</sup> of July Celebration Fund	\$ Maureen Paulsen Memorial Scholarship
\$	_ Columbus Cares Scholarship	\$ Nellie Hamilton Memorial Scholarship
\$	Columbus Community Fields Turf Fund	\$ Nontraditional Student Grant-In-Aid Fund
\$	Columbus Operating Fund	
\$	Columbus Recreation Sports Complex	\$ Riverton Alumni Scholarship
Φ	Fund	\$ Sandra B. Houser Memorial Scholarship
\$	Columbus Sports Hall of Fame Fund	\$ The Bill Hall Memorial Fund
\$	Columbus Telephone Co. Technology Utilization Fund	\$ Titan Ultimate Feet Fund (TUFF)
\$	_ Crossland Family Fund	\$ Veterans Memorial Fund

Name:	Address:
Email:	Total Gift: \$

**How to Donate: Online.** Visit <u>ColumbusAreaCF.org/MatchDay</u> to donate online. **In person.** Please return this form and your payment to Commerce Bank in Columbus, 137 W. Maple, by Tuesday, December 3, 2024. **By mail.** You can mail this form and a check to P.O. Box 323, Columbus, KS 66725, with a postmark date no later than December 4, 2024. Please make checks payable to Columbus Area Community Foundation and write the fund name(s) in the memo line.

## About Our Funds

**Barbara L. Thomas Library Fund.** The net income of this endowed fund provides financial support for the Columbus Public Library in Columbus, Kansas.

Charles & Jane Maxwell Scholarship, Class of 1986 Friendship Scholarship, Columbus Cares Scholarship, Dorothy Tyler Jackson Memorial Scholarship, Maureen Paulsen Memorial Scholarship, Nellie Hamilton Memorial Scholarship, and Sandra B. Houser Memorial Scholarship. Each of these funds provide financial assistance to graduates or graduating seniors of CUHS who are pursuing a higher education and meet additional eligibility requirements specific to each fund.

**Columbus 4<sup>th</sup> of July Celebration Fund.** This non-endowed fund supports the annual 4<sup>th</sup> of July celebration in Columbus, Kansas.

**Columbus Community Fields Turf Fund.** This non-endowed fund supports the purchase of turf, ongoing maintenance and improvements, and other needs at Bomber Field and Rockette Field.

**Columbus Operating Fund.** This non-endowed fund supports the general operations of the Columbus Area Community Foundation.

**Columbus Recreation Sports Complex Fund.** This non-endowed fund supports the Columbus Recreation Commission with maintenance and improvements to facilities.

**Columbus Sports Hall of Fame Fund.** This non-endowed fund covers costs related to the induction of Columbus Sports Hall of Fame inductees.

**Columbus Telephone Company Technology Utilization Fund.** This non-endowed fund supports the implementation and use of technology by Columbus, Kansas, nonprofits.

**Crossland Family Fund.** The Crossland Family Fund supports improved recreational facilities in Columbus and provides scholarship opportunities for USD 493 graduating seniors.

**Lee O. Pearl Memorial Fund.** This non-endowed fund supports general charitable purposes at the discretion of the CACF board.

**Nontraditional Student Grant-in-Aid Fund.** This non-endowed fund provides scholarships to individuals whose education has been interrupted and who return to school later in life.

**Riverton Alumni Scholarship Fund.** The net income from this endowed scholarship fund provides financial support to qualifying graduating seniors of USD 404.

The Bill Hall Memorial Fund. The purpose of this fund is to support Galena area citizens by monetarily

aiding public, civic and private projects.

**Titan Ultimate Feet Fund (TUFF).** This fund supports the purchasing of athletic equipment, particularly athletic shoes, for CUHS student-athletes who qualify for free or reduced lunch or who are known to have other financial hardships that may limit their ability to participate in sports.

**Veterans Memorial Fund.** This non-endowed field-of-interest fund supports the permanent memorial to Cherokee County, Kansas, veterans.